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SKILV CUP VAL DI FASSA
NJR 6221

WOMEN'S GIANT SLALOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE ZOTTI Daniela (ITA)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 3.0 °C

FINISH : 3.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MORASCINELLI Mattia (ITA)
- A - RABOU Noa (NED)
- B - FARINA Samuele (ITA)

DE PAOLI Omar (ITA)
- A - RABOU Noa (NED)
- B - FARINA Samuele (ITA)

COURSE Aloch Muro Aloch Muro
START 1640 m 1640 m
FINISH 1370 m 1370 m
DROP 270 m 270 m
HOMOLOGATION 15202/12/23 15202/12/23
GATES 35 34
DIRECTIONS 34 32
STARTING TIME 09:45 12:10

LIST n°1926     APPLIED PENALTY: 32.49               CALCULATED PENALTY: 32.49 F = 1010
Number of competitors: 49, Number of NSA: 10

Timing.lv dzintars@ski.lvTiming.lv dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

25.03.2026  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 6221  /  25.03.2026 at 12:50  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

  Women  

1 12 496780 TORRES CASAS Nur ESP 2008 U18 47.35 (4) 50.47 (3) 1:37.82 32.49

2 5 225870 BUTLER Molly GBR 2006 U21 47.64 (5) 50.38 (2) 1:38.02 0.20 34.56

3 11 6297058 DI SABATINO Alessandra ITA 2007 U21 47.31 (3) 50.99 (11) 1:38.30 0.48 37.45

4 16 465171 MOLDOVAN Sofia Maria ROU 2008 U18 48.50 (11) 50.01 (1) 1:38.51 0.69 39.61

5 4 6297197 ROAT Chiara ITA 2007 U21 48.22 (10) 50.54 (4) 1:38.76 0.94 42.20

6 14 6296535 PERERA Caterina ITA 2005 U21 48.07 (7) 50.73 (6) 1:38.80 0.98 42.61

7 9 6538153 REID Isabel USA 2008 U18 48.18 (8) 50.64 (5) 1:38.82 1.00 42.82

8 18 207081 SCHRANNER Sarah GER 2007 U21 48.21 (9) 51.14 (13) 1:39.35 1.53 48.29

9 33 45512 LENNON Arkie AUS 2006 U21 49.20 (16) 50.80 (7) 1:40.00 2.18 55.00

10 19 516981 LOOZE Fay SUI 2009 U18 49.09 (14) 50.93 (10) 1:40.02 2.20 55.21

11 23 6296618 FRIGIOLINI Rebecca ITA 2005 U21 49.36 (19) 50.87 (8) 1:40.23 2.41 57.37

12 3 6537920 DOUGLAS Maizy USA 2007 U21 48.51 (12) 51.86 (18) 1:40.37 2.55 58.82

13 17 45495 EVANS Abbey AUS 2005 U21 49.07 (13) 51.78 (16) 1:40.85 3.03 63.78

14 35 516977 BLATTMANN Alissa SUI 2008 U18 50.50 (24) 51.05 (12) 1:41.55 3.73 71.00

14 2 6297080 VOLGGER Sophia ITA 2007 U21 49.12 (15) 52.43 (19) 1:41.55 3.73 71.00

16 41 6537714 VIEARA-MCCARTHY Madison USA 2006 U21 50.70 (27) 50.92 (9) 1:41.62 3.80 71.73

17 31 225844 JENNINGS Emilie GBR 2005 U21 49.97 (23) 51.83 (17) 1:41.80 3.98 73.58

18 34 516970 MUELLER Chiara Valentina SUI 2008 U18 50.80 (28) 51.25 (14) 1:42.05 4.23 76.17

19 36 6297146 MORELLI Wanda ITA 2007 U21 51.12 (30) 51.59 (15) 1:42.71 4.89 82.98

20 26 225843 HOLMES Charlotte GBR 2005 U21 50.62 (25) 52.74 (21) 1:43.36 5.54 89.69

21 43 405249 KONIJN Anna NED 2007 U21 51.05 (29) 52.65 (20) 1:43.70 5.88 93.20

22 39 516982 NEUKOMM Alissa SUI 2009 U18 51.31 (32) 52.96 (23) 1:44.27 6.45 99.09

23 37 516985 ZURBRUEGG Samira SUI 2009 U18 51.65 (34) 52.89 (22) 1:44.54 6.72 101.87

24 29 516905 SCHMID Claire SUI 2007 U21 51.27 (31) 53.63 (25) 1:44.90 7.08 105.59

25 40 516986 MUEHLEMATTER Jana SUI 2009 U18 51.76 (35) 53.66 (26) 1:45.42 7.60 110.96

26 44 516858 ITEN Lyn SUI 2006 U21 52.13 (36) 53.37 (24) 1:45.50 7.68 111.79

27 20 6297176 DABERTO Wendy ITA 2007 U21 53.04 (37) 54.95 (30) 1:47.99 10.17 137.50

28 46 517001 SCHAERLI Livia SUI 2009 U18 53.08 (38) 54.92 (29) 1:48.00 10.18 137.60
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE ZOTTI Daniela (ITA)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 3.0 °C

FINISH : 3.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MORASCINELLI Mattia (ITA)
- A - RABOU Noa (NED)
- B - FARINA Samuele (ITA)

DE PAOLI Omar (ITA)
- A - RABOU Noa (NED)
- B - FARINA Samuele (ITA)

COURSE Aloch Muro Aloch Muro
START 1640 m 1640 m
FINISH 1370 m 1370 m
DROP 270 m 270 m
HOMOLOGATION 15202/12/23 15202/12/23
GATES 35 34
DIRECTIONS 34 32
STARTING TIME 09:45 12:10

LIST n°1926     APPLIED PENALTY: 32.49               CALCULATED PENALTY: 32.49 F = 1010
Number of competitors: 49, Number of NSA: 10
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SKILV CUP VAL DI FASSA

NJR 6221

WOMEN'S GIANT SLALOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Timing.lv dzintars@ski.lvTiming.lv dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

25.03.2026  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 6221  /  25.03.2026 at 12:50  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

29 49 6297613 ACCORDINI Anna ITA 2009 U18 54.02 (39) 54.34 (27) 1:48.36 10.54 141.32

30 47 6297533 DEBERTOLIS Elisa ITA 2008 U18 54.02 (39) 54.56 (28) 1:48.58 10.76 143.59

31 48 6297805 SORAPERRA SANDY ITA 2009 U18 56.03 (42) 57.16 (31) 1:53.19 15.37 191.19

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

27 555106 ZELCA Elza LAT 2009 U18

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (6)

1 6297093 VETTURINI Rebecca ITA 2007 U21

6 6537702 ROTH Noelle USA 2006 U21

8 207098 RAPP Amelie GER 2007 U21

15 6297144 AMPLATZ India ITA 2007 U21

38 6537906 ROBERTS Esme USA 2007 U21

45 6297424 AMPLATZ Athena ITA 2008 U18

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

42 207059 REISER Rosa GER 2006 U21 54.18

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (10)

7 6297057 GOTTARDI Camilla ITA 2007 U21 47.02

10 516810 HUBER Laura SUI 2005 U21 47.27

13 6538026 GUGGENHEIMER Emma USA 2007 U21 47.64

21 516973 STOESSEL Alessia SUI 2008 U18 49.70

22 6297223 MARCHESI Annachiara ITA 2007 U21 49.62

24 405236 JAGER Myrthe NED 2006 U21 51.48

25 207123 ENZ Annika GER 2008 U18 49.33

28 6297194 CALLIARI Caterina ITA 2007 U21 49.54

30 6537951 SARCHETT Josie USA 2007 U21 49.21

32 517010 TICHY Elodie SUI 2009 U18 50.66
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SKILV CUP VAL DI FASSA
NJR 6221

WOMEN'S GIANT SLALOM

PENALTY CALCULATION

Timing.lv dzintars@ski.lvTiming.lv dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

25.03.2026  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 6221  /  25.03.2026 at 12:51  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year List points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 12 496780 TORRES CASAS Nur ESP 2008 42.15 42.15 0.00

2 5 225870 BUTLER Molly GBR 2006 29.82 29.82 2.07

3 11 6297058 DI SABATINO Alessandra ITA 2007 34.87 34.87 4.96

4 16 465171 MOLDOVAN Sofia Maria ROU 2008 49.83 - -

5 4 6297197 ROAT Chiara ITA 2007 45.18 - -

6 14 6296535 PERERA Caterina ITA 2005 43.43 43.43 10.12

7 9 6538153 REID Isabel USA 2008 38.69 38.69 10.33

8 18 207081 SCHRANNER Sarah GER 2007 52.38 - -

9 33 45512 LENNON Arkie AUS 2006 65.57 - -

10 19 516981 LOOZE Fay SUI 2009 53.85 - -

  

Best 5 at start

DNF 10 516810 HUBER Laura SUI 2005 24.65

2 5 225870 BUTLER Molly GBR 2006 29.82

3 11 6297058 DI SABATINO Alessandra ITA 2007 34.87

DNF 6 6537702 ROTH Noelle USA 2006 36.20

DNF 8 207098 RAPP Amelie GER 2007 37.89

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 163.43

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 188.96

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 27.48

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 324.91 / 10 32.49

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty 32.49

  

Timing Technical Delegate
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SKILV CUP VAL DI FASSA
NJR 6221

WOMEN'S GIANT SLALOM

RESULTS RUN 1

Timing.lv dzintars@ski.lvTiming.lv dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

25.03.2026  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 6221  /  25.03.2026 at 10:25  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 7 6297057 GOTTARDI Camilla ITA 2007 26.06 (4) 13.32 (1) 39.38 (1) 7.64 (1) 47.02

2 10 516810 HUBER Laura SUI 2005 26.05 (3) 13.47 (4) 39.52 (2) 7.75 (2) 47.27 0.25

3 11 6297058 DI SABATINO Alessandra ITA 2007 26.22 (6) 13.32 (1) 39.54 (3) 7.77 (4) 47.31 0.29

4 12 496780 TORRES CASAS Nur ESP 2008 25.99 (2) 13.56 (6) 39.55 (4) 7.80 (6) 47.35 0.33

5 13 6538026 GUGGENHEIMER Emma USA 2007 25.88 (1) 13.81 (11) 39.69 (5) 7.95 (10) 47.64 0.62

5 5 225870 BUTLER Molly GBR 2006 26.42 (8) 13.44 (3) 39.86 (6) 7.78 (5) 47.64 0.62

7 14 6296535 PERERA Caterina ITA 2005 26.39 (7) 13.47 (4) 39.86 (6) 8.21 (23) 48.07 1.05

8 9 6538153 REID Isabel USA 2008 26.51 (9) 13.73 (9) 40.24 (9) 7.94 (9) 48.18 1.16

9 18 207081 SCHRANNER Sarah GER 2007 26.17 (5) 14.04 (15) 40.21 (8) 8.00 (12) 48.21 1.19

10 4 6297197 ROAT Chiara ITA 2007 26.57 (10) 13.76 (10) 40.33 (10) 7.89 (8) 48.22 1.20

11 16 465171 MOLDOVAN Sofia Maria ROU 2008 27.07 (15) 13.57 (7) 40.64 (11) 7.86 (7) 48.50 1.48

12 3 6537920 DOUGLAS Maizy USA 2007 26.78 (12) 13.98 (13) 40.76 (12) 7.75 (2) 48.51 1.49

13 17 45495 EVANS Abbey AUS 2005 26.61 (11) 14.39 (24) 41.00 (14) 8.07 (16) 49.07 2.05

14 19 516981 LOOZE Fay SUI 2009 26.83 (13) 14.14 (21) 40.97 (13) 8.12 (19) 49.09 2.07

15 2 6297080 VOLGGER Sophia ITA 2007 27.08 (16) 14.09 (17) 41.17 (17) 7.95 (10) 49.12 2.10

16 33 45512 LENNON Arkie AUS 2006 26.92 (14) 14.13 (20) 41.05 (15) 8.15 (20) 49.20 2.18

17 30 6537951 SARCHETT Josie USA 2007 27.09 (17) 13.96 (12) 41.05 (15) 8.16 (21) 49.21 2.19

18 25 207123 ENZ Annika GER 2008 27.17 (18) 14.11 (19) 41.28 (19) 8.05 (14) 49.33 2.31

19 23 6296618 FRIGIOLINI Rebecca ITA 2005 27.54 (25) 13.71 (8) 41.25 (18) 8.11 (18) 49.36 2.34

20 28 6297194 CALLIARI Caterina ITA 2007 27.43 (24) 14.07 (16) 41.50 (22) 8.04 (13) 49.54 2.52

21 22 6297223 MARCHESI Annachiara ITA 2007 27.21 (19) 14.33 (23) 41.54 (23) 8.08 (17) 49.62 2.60

22 21 516973 STOESSEL Alessia SUI 2008 27.39 (23) 14.09 (17) 41.48 (21) 8.22 (24) 49.70 2.68

23 31 225844 JENNINGS Emilie GBR 2005 27.55 (26) 14.24 (22) 41.79 (24) 8.18 (22) 49.97 2.95

24 35 516977 BLATTMANN Alissa SUI 2008 27.28 (20) 14.75 (26) 42.03 (25) 8.47 (31) 50.50 3.48

25 26 225843 HOLMES Charlotte GBR 2005 27.36 (22) 14.88 (31) 42.24 (26) 8.38 (27) 50.62 3.60

26 32 517010 TICHY Elodie SUI 2009 27.35 (21) 13.98 (13) 41.33 (20) 9.33 (41) 50.66 3.64

27 41 6537714 VIEARA-MCCARTHY Madison USA 2006 27.89 (32) 14.58 (25) 42.47 (27) 8.23 (25) 50.70 3.68

28 34 516970 MUELLER Chiara Valentina SUI 2008 27.76 (28) 14.98 (32) 42.74 (30) 8.06 (15) 50.80 3.78

29 43 405249 KONIJN Anna NED 2007 27.78 (29) 14.82 (29) 42.60 (28) 8.45 (30) 51.05 4.03

30 36 6297146 MORELLI Wanda ITA 2007 27.93 (33) 14.85 (30) 42.78 (31) 8.34 (26) 51.12 4.10

31 29 516905 SCHMID Claire SUI 2007 27.79 (30) 15.07 (35) 42.86 (32) 8.41 (28) 51.27 4.25

32 39 516982 NEUKOMM Alissa SUI 2009 27.86 (31) 14.77 (27) 42.63 (29) 8.68 (36) 51.31 4.29

33 24 405236 JAGER Myrthe NED 2006 27.62 (27) 15.30 (36) 42.92 (33) 8.56 (33) 51.48 4.46

34 37 516985 ZURBRUEGG Samira SUI 2009 28.35 (35) 14.81 (28) 43.16 (34) 8.49 (32) 51.65 4.63

35 40 516986 MUEHLEMATTER Jana SUI 2009 28.22 (34) 14.98 (32) 43.20 (35) 8.56 (33) 51.76 4.74

36 44 516858 ITEN Lyn SUI 2006 28.42 (36) 15.03 (34) 43.45 (36) 8.68 (36) 52.13 5.11

37 20 6297176 DABERTO Wendy ITA 2007 28.51 (37) 15.72 (37) 44.23 (37) 8.81 (38) 53.04 6.02

38 46 517001 SCHAERLI Livia SUI 2009 28.78 (38) 15.89 (39) 44.67 (38) 8.41 (28) 53.08 6.06

39 49 6297613 ACCORDINI Anna ITA 2009 28.97 (39) 16.06 (41) 45.03 (39) 8.99 (39) 54.02 7.00

39 47 6297533 DEBERTOLIS Elisa ITA 2008 29.52 (41) 15.86 (38) 45.38 (41) 8.64 (35) 54.02 7.00

41 42 207059 REISER Rosa GER 2006 29.19 (40) 15.99 (40) 45.18 (40) 9.00 (40) 54.18 7.16

42 48 6297805 SORAPERRA SANDY ITA 2009 29.98 (42) 16.56 (42) 46.54 (42) 9.49 (42) 56.03 9.01
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SKILV CUP VAL DI FASSA
NJR 6221

WOMEN'S GIANT SLALOM

RESULTS RUN 2

Timing.lv dzintars@ski.lvTiming.lv dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

25.03.2026  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 6221  /  25.03.2026 at 12:44  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 16 465171 MOLDOVAN Sofia Maria ROU 2008 27.51 (2) 14.57 (1) 42.08 (1) 7.93 (1) 50.01

2 5 225870 BUTLER Molly GBR 2006 27.69 (6) 14.67 (2) 42.36 (2) 8.02 (5) 50.38 0.37

3 12 496780 TORRES CASAS Nur ESP 2008 27.28 (1) 15.13 (13) 42.41 (3) 8.06 (8) 50.47 0.46

4 4 6297197 ROAT Chiara ITA 2007 27.59 (3) 15.00 (9) 42.59 (4) 7.95 (3) 50.54 0.53

5 9 6538153 REID Isabel USA 2008 27.64 (4) 14.98 (7) 42.62 (5) 8.02 (5) 50.64 0.63

6 14 6296535 PERERA Caterina ITA 2005 27.85 (10) 14.77 (4) 42.62 (5) 8.11 (10) 50.73 0.72

7 33 45512 LENNON Arkie AUS 2006 27.71 (8) 15.10 (12) 42.81 (10) 7.99 (4) 50.80 0.79

8 23 6296618 FRIGIOLINI Rebecca ITA 2005 28.16 (16) 14.77 (4) 42.93 (13) 7.94 (2) 50.87 0.86

9 41 6537714 VIEARA-MCCARTHY Madison USA 2006 27.90 (11) 14.98 (7) 42.88 (12) 8.04 (7) 50.92 0.91

10 19 516981 LOOZE Fay SUI 2009 27.66 (5) 15.05 (11) 42.71 (8) 8.22 (14) 50.93 0.92

11 11 6297058 DI SABATINO Alessandra ITA 2007 27.97 (13) 14.72 (3) 42.69 (7) 8.30 (18) 50.99 0.98

12 35 516977 BLATTMANN Alissa SUI 2008 27.69 (6) 15.13 (13) 42.82 (11) 8.23 (15) 51.05 1.04

13 18 207081 SCHRANNER Sarah GER 2007 27.81 (9) 14.90 (6) 42.71 (8) 8.43 (19) 51.14 1.13

14 34 516970 MUELLER Chiara Valentina SUI 2008 27.91 (12) 15.24 (16) 43.15 (14) 8.10 (9) 51.25 1.24

15 36 6297146 MORELLI Wanda ITA 2007 28.30 (18) 15.00 (9) 43.30 (15) 8.29 (16) 51.59 1.58

16 17 45495 EVANS Abbey AUS 2005 28.13 (14) 15.50 (20) 43.63 (16) 8.15 (12) 51.78 1.77

17 31 225844 JENNINGS Emilie GBR 2005 28.53 (21) 15.19 (15) 43.72 (18) 8.11 (10) 51.83 1.82

18 3 6537920 DOUGLAS Maizy USA 2007 28.37 (19) 15.28 (17) 43.65 (17) 8.21 (13) 51.86 1.85

19 2 6297080 VOLGGER Sophia ITA 2007 28.51 (20) 15.63 (22) 44.14 (20) 8.29 (16) 52.43 2.42

20 43 405249 KONIJN Anna NED 2007 28.70 (23) 15.48 (19) 44.18 (21) 8.47 (20) 52.65 2.64

21 26 225843 HOLMES Charlotte GBR 2005 28.72 (24) 15.54 (21) 44.26 (22) 8.48 (21) 52.74 2.73

22 37 516985 ZURBRUEGG Samira SUI 2009 28.91 (26) 15.43 (18) 44.34 (23) 8.55 (22) 52.89 2.88

23 39 516982 NEUKOMM Alissa SUI 2009 28.13 (14) 15.67 (23) 43.80 (19) 9.16 (31) 52.96 2.95

24 44 516858 ITEN Lyn SUI 2006 28.27 (17) 16.36 (26) 44.63 (24) 8.74 (28) 53.37 3.36

25 29 516905 SCHMID Claire SUI 2007 28.58 (22) 16.38 (27) 44.96 (25) 8.67 (24) 53.63 3.62

26 40 516986 MUEHLEMATTER Jana SUI 2009 28.78 (25) 16.19 (24) 44.97 (26) 8.69 (26) 53.66 3.65

27 49 6297613 ACCORDINI Anna ITA 2009 29.11 (27) 16.54 (28) 45.65 (27) 8.69 (26) 54.34 4.33

28 47 6297533 DEBERTOLIS Elisa ITA 2008 29.53 (28) 16.35 (25) 45.88 (28) 8.68 (25) 54.56 4.55

29 46 517001 SCHAERLI Livia SUI 2009 29.57 (29) 16.72 (30) 46.29 (30) 8.63 (23) 54.92 4.91

30 20 6297176 DABERTO Wendy ITA 2007 29.67 (30) 16.54 (28) 46.21 (29) 8.74 (28) 54.95 4.94

31 48 6297805 SORAPERRA SANDY ITA 2009 30.44 (31) 17.69 (31) 48.13 (31) 9.03 (30) 57.16 7.15


